HEDS-973x Series
Small Optical Encoder Modules
Data Sheet
ESD WARNING: Normal handling precautions should be taken to avoid static discharge.
Description
The HEDS-973x series is a high performance, low cost,
optical incremental encoder module. When operated in
conjunction with either a codewheel or codestrip, this

Data subject to change.  Copyright © 2005-2009 Avago Technologies. All rights reserved.  Obsoletes 5988-8044EN
AV02-1747EN - January 19, 2009
Ordering Information
Note: Please contact factory for codewheel and codestrip information.
HEDS-973
Lead Bend
0 – Straight Leads
1 – Bent Leads
2 – Straight Leads
3 – Bent Leads
Resolution Options
A	– 500 CPR, 11 mm Rop
B 	– 1000 CPR, 11 mm Rop
J 	– 1024 CPR, 11 mm Rop
Q	– 180 LPI, Linear
2	 –	 300 LPI, Linear
1	 –	 360 LPI, Linear
T – 2000 CPR, 23.36 mm Rop
U – 2048 CPR, 23.36 mm Rop
Mounting Options
50 – Standard
51 – Screwmount
52 – Backplane
53 – Standard w/Posts
54 – Tabless
55 – Backplane w/Posts
Option
50 51 52 53 54 55
HEDS-9730 A * *
Q * *
2 *
1
B
J
HEDS-9731 A *
Q *
2 * * * * * *
1 * * * * * *
B * * * * * *
J * * * * * *
HEDS-9732/33 T * * * * * *
U * * * * * *
�
HEDS-9730, HEDS-9731
Small Optical Encoder Modules 480lpi Digital Output
Data Sheet
Description
The HEDS-973X is a high performance incremental
encoder module. When operated in conjunction with
either a codewheel or codestrip, this module detects
rotary or linear position. The encoder consists of a lensed
LED source and a detector IC enclosed in a small C-
shaped plastic package. Due to a highly collimated light
source and a unique photodetector array, the module is
extremely tolerant to mounting misalignment.
The two channel digital outputs and 3.3V supply input
are accessed through four solder plated leads located on
2.54mm (0.1inch) centers.
The standard HEDS-973X is designed for use with an ap-
propriate optical radius codewheel or linear codestrip.
Other options are available. Please contact the factory for
more information.
Block Diagram
Features
•	 Small Size
•	 High Resolution
•	 Two Channel Quadrature Output
•	 Linear and Rotary Applications
•	 No Signal Adjustment required
•	 TTL or 3.3V/5V CMOS Compatible
•	 Wave Solderable
•	 Lead-free Package